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APPLICATION OF ELECTRONIC CHECKING SВSTEMS OF THE AMOUNT OF 
PASSENGERS ON CITВ BUS ROUTES 

  
D. RЮЛКЧ, AЬЬШМ. PЫШП., PС. D. (EЧР.), M. PТНСШЫЧвТ, AЬЬШМ. PЫШП., PС. D. (EЧР.),  

TМСОЫkКЬв SЭКЭО TОМСЧШХШРТМКХ UЧТЯОЫЬТЭв, 
H. RЮЛКЧ, TОКМС-MОЭС., TМСОЫkКЬв SЭКЭО BЮЬТЧОЬЬ-CШХХОРО 

  
Abstract. Analвsis oП modern electronic sвstems Пor inspection oП passenРer Пloаs is conducted. Their 
advantaРes and ПailinРs are resulted. EППiciencв oП application oП modern methods oП automated in-
spection oП passenРer Пloаs on citв bus routes is аell-proven. The criteria oП eбactness oП automated 
methods oП inspection oП the amount oП passenРers and recommendations reРardinР their calculation 
are Рiven. 
 
Key words: bus, urbon transportation, passenРer, passenРer Пloа, measurinР error. 
 
 

 
 

  є    
  .   

    -
   .  

    
   є  .  



Ве ник ХНАДУ, вып. 74, 2016 
 
18 

  
 

     
1940–2015 . ( . 1) Д1, 2Ж, ,  -

    1940 
  1990  (   )  

є.  
 

0,
3

0,
4 3
10

24
,1

46
,6

69
,1

81
,7

86
,7 90

,3
34

,8
28

,8
52

,5 52
51

,5
50

,3
49

42
,6

34
,8

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

, 
. 

.

19
40

19
50

19
55

19
60

19
65

19
70

19
75

19
80

19
85

19
90

19
95

20
00

20
05

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

 
. 1.    -

    1990–2015 . 
 

  1995 ,   , 
  ,    1990 -

,  3,1 .    -
   2005 ,  – 

 .     -
, ,   

  ,   2013–2014  
   

70-    .  
 

   ,  -
    ,   1990 . 
  ,     

   -
  ,    -
      

 .  
 

   є  
  Д3Ж,   -

. 
1.    : -

, . 
2.   :  –  -

 1   3 ;  (  -
  ) – 1   . 

 

3.  : 
)   (   -

    
); 

) -  ; 
)   (   -

    ); 
)   (  -

       
,    -
 ); 

)     (  -
     -
,     -

  1  5 ).   
   ; 

)   –   
(  ’  ,   

   ); 
)   –  -

    ;   
є     

. 
4.   : 
)   ґ є   -

 ; 
)   – є    

,    ,   є  
  , ’   -

.  
 

    
 

      
     -

 .   ґ є -
  -     

 .    
    ,  
    

.    
   . 

    -
     

  . 
 

    
    

 
     -

   .  
 Д4, 5Ж    -

    -
.      
:  



Ве ник ХНАДУ, вып. 74, 2016 
 

19 

–    « », 
  є    -

      
 .    

   7 %. -
   є  : 

    ,   –  
; 

– -  ,  -
,     . 

   є   
(  30 %)   :  

 ,  ;  
– ,    -

    ,  -
є       -

 ,    . 
  ,  ,  

є .     
    ,  -
.     -

        
    

 .   -
   є  ; 

–   , 
  є     

     -
 –      

  . І   
: , ,  -

 (  –  5 %),  -
, 3D-  (  – 3–5 %).  

 
     -

 є  3D- ,  
  ґ є    -

    -
  ( ).  -

     
      

.  Д5Ж. 
 

   « І » Д6Ж  
    -

    
   -

 (     
)  –    -

 .   -
  є 5 %.   -
    

    
   ґ    

     
    

. 

 ,     
    .   

     
    -

.      
    -

   -
    -
  : 

–     -
; 

–   ,  ; 
–   ,  ; 
–   ,   
 . 

 
   -

    
 є    

 

1 1 1 1 ,
2

S D S D

S D S D
P P

P    



 

             (1) 

 
 P  –  ,    

 ,    ; 
P  –  ,    

 ,    ; S – 
 ; D –   -

. 
 

    -
 P  є    

 

A P

1 1 1 1

P

1 1

,

S D S D

S D S D
P S D

S D

P P

P

   


 


 

 


             (2) 

 
 AP  –     

 ; PP  –  
    . 
  ,   

,P  є    
 

A P

1 1 1 1

P

1 1

,

S D S D

S D S D
P S D

S D

P P

P

   

 


 

 


    (3) 

 
 AP  –  ,  , 

  ; PP  – 



Ве ник ХНАДУ, вып. 74, 2016 
 
20 

 ,  ,  -
 . 

 
  ,    

,P  є    
 

A P

1 1 1 1

P

1 1

.

S D S D

S D S D
P S D

S D

P P

P

   

 


 

 


             (4) 

 
  ,    

, 
-PDIS  є   -

 
 

 

 
-

A P

1 1

P P

1 1

S D

S D
P S D

S D

P P
DIS

P P

 

 


 



 


 

 

 

A P

1 1

P P

1 1

,

S D

S D
S D

S D

P P

P P

 

 









             (5)  

           
 AP  –  ,  , 

  ; PP  – 
 ,  ,  -

 . 
 

 
 

    : 
–    

    -
   є -

     
 ,     -

;  
 
–     

  ,   
 є  ,   -

     
; 

–      -
    -

    -
,     
    -

. 
  

 
 
1.     2014 

: . І. . . – .:  -
  , 2015. – 586 . 

2.    2015 : Д -
.   . . Ж. – .: 

   , 
2016. – 101 .  

3.  . .   -
     

    / 
. . , . . , . . -

 //  . – 
2012. – №1. – . 42–44. 

4.  . .  -
    

   
  : . … 

. . : 05.22.10 / . . -
, 2014. – 171 . 

5.  . .   -
     

  / . .  // -
  « І»: .- . . . 

. – 2015. – № 22(1131). – . 46–49. 
6.    

     
Д  Ж. –  : 
СЭЭp://ЧТТКЭ.rЮ/sОrЯТМО/%D0%BEЛsХОНШЯКЧТО-
pКssКгСТrШpШЭШФШЯ/. 

 
: . . , , . . ., 

. 
 

   Т  25   
2016 . 

 
 
 


